
CAMPIONATO	ITALIANO	E-MTB	FORMAT	XC	2021
giugno	01,	2021
Open	Maschile	(Men)
winner:	1:06:22

Pos Bib Last	Name First	Name Team Nat. Category Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap	1 Lap	2 Lap	3 Lap	4 Lap	5 Lap	6
1 4 FRUET MARTINO TEAM	LAPIERRE	-	TRENTINO	-	ALE' ITA OM Men 396197M ITA 100	023	383	87 01:06:22 9:46 11:03 11:10 11:19 11:29 11:35
2 7 GAMBIRASIO VITTORIO TEAM	SPEED	WHEEL	-	DEANEASY ITA OM Men 623361B ITA 100	058	886	88 01:09:32 3'09" 10:25 11:34 11:45 11:52 11:54 12:03
3 5 MASSONI SIMONE ASD	CYCLING	TEAM	ZEROSEI ITA OM Men A093250 ITA 100	341	396	37 01:12:22 5'59" 10:26 12:16 12:16 12:23 12:22 12:39
4 6 RICCI MARCO ASD	G.C.	AVIS	SASSOFERRATO ITA OM Men 531715J ITA 100	056	196	17 01:13:19 6'56" 10:46 12:09 12:18 12:21 12:33 13:12
5 2 PARENTI NICOLA ASD	CYCLING	TEAM	ZEROSEI ITA OM Men 937962R ITA 100	136	945	62 01:15:24 9'01" 11:34 12:40 12:37 12:38 12:47 13:07
6 3 BRAMBILLA DAVIDE MTB	INCREA	BRUGHERIO	ASD ITA OM Men A041803 ITA 100	148	192	57 01:17:30 11'08" 11:18 13:20 13:24 13:11 12:57 13:22

DNS 1 COLLEDANI NADIR MMR	FACTORY	RACING	TEAM ITA OM Men 936650B ITA 100	079	460	01
DNS 8 FABBRI ROBERTO GITO	SQUADRA	CORSE ITA OM Men A196121 ITA 100	311	007	09
DNS 9 VALERIO DOMENICO KTM	PROTEK	DAMA ITA OM Men A024999 ITA 10012390621
DNS 10 TABACCHI MIRKO KTM	PROTEK	DAMA ITA OM Men 842987L ITA 10006914060

Total:			6	Starters,		0	DNF,		0	Lapped

1



CAMPIONATO	ITALIANO	E-MTB	FORMAT	XC	2021
giugno	01,	2021
Open	Femminile	(Women)
winner:	1:14:38

Pos Bib Last	Name First	Name Team Nat. Category Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap	1 Lap	2 Lap	3 Lap	4 Lap	5 Lap	6
1 23 OBERPARLEITER ANNA RH	RACING	KRONPLATZKING ITA OF Women 641340U ITA 100	058	375	62 1:14:38 10:56 12:29 12:43 12:47 12:50 12:54
2 22 MARTINET CAMILLA CICLI	LUCCHINI ITA OF Women 929471V ITA 100	301	282	81 1:07:11 -1	lap 11:21 13:31 13:43 14:03 14:33
3 21 CASSOL CAMILLA MTB	CLUB	GAERNE ITA OF Women 950275R ITA 100	302	874	24 1:12:06 -1	lap 13:05 15:07 14:36 14:35 14:43

Total:			3	Starters,		0	DNF,		2	Lapped

1



CAMPIONATO	ITALIANO	E-MTB	FORMAT	XC	2021
giugno	01,	2021
M3	(Men)
winner:	1:08:17

Pos Bib Last	Name First	Name Team Nat. Category Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap	1 Lap	2 Lap	3 Lap	4 Lap	5 Lap	6
1 31 DE	CARLO LORENZO TEAM	OLIVETO	ASD ITA M3 Men 940468R ITA 100	139	146	32 1:08:17 10:08 11:19 11:49 11:34 11:43 11:46
2 43 DEL	RICCIO CARMINE SUNSHINE	RACERS	ASV	NALS ITA M3 Men 562370K ITA 100	286	043	71 1:08:48 0'30" 10:09 11:13 11:22 12:52 11:26 11:45
3 33 BORTOLOTTI SIMONE FM	BIKE	FACTORY	TEAM ITA M3 Men A155222 ITA 100	820	875	45 1:14:08 5'51" 10:41 12:30 12:35 12:32 12:53 12:58
4 44 FAVALORO MICHELE FM	BIKE	FACTORY	TEAM ITA M3 Men 665567C ITA 100	287	118	79 1:18:50 10'33" 11:09 12:52 12:34 12:47 13:11 16:17
5 42 DALTO NICOLA SPRINT	VIDOR	LA	VALLATA	ASD ITA M3 Men A023933 ITA 100	313	202	70 1:04:34 -1	lap 11:31 13:19 13:07 13:17 13:21

DNS 32 FINAZZI MATTIA LISSONE	MTB	ASD ITA M3 Men 958934S ITA 100	303	687	61
DNS 41 DE	ROSE MASSIMILIANO S.C.	TRIANGOLO	LARIANO	A.S.D. ITA M3 Men A190665 ITA 101	007	428	67
DNS 45 NEPA ADRIANO TEAM	GO	FAST ITA M3 Men A206097 ITA 101	079	922	05

Total:			5	Starters,		0	DNF,		1	Lapped

1



CAMPIONATO	ITALIANO	E-MTB	FORMAT	XC	2021
giugno	01,	2021
M4	(Men)
winner:	1:16:43

Pos Bib Last	Name First	Name Team Nat. Category Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap	1 Lap	2 Lap	3 Lap	4 Lap	5 Lap	6
1 106 GOTTARDI FABIO FULGUR	F.T.	ASD ITA M4 Men 578932T ITA 100	286	216	50 1:16:43 10:50 12:43 12:46 12:56 12:58 14:32
2 101 STEFANI FABRIZIO A.S.D.	BIKE	PRO	ACTION ITA M4 Men 453380H ITA 100	285	275	79 1:06:44 -1	lap 11:34 13:25 13:23 14:16 14:06
3 102 PEZZIN CLAUDIO CUBE	CRAZY	VICTORIA	BIKE ITA M4 Men 393072X ITA 100	285	014	12 1:09:40 -1	lap 12:27 14:45 13:36 14:18 14:34
4 107 SACCU ALESSANDRO UCLA1991	ASD ITA M4 Men 459015Y ITA 10028531623 1:21:22 -1	lap 14:04 16:01 16:23 16:46 18:08
5 105 SILVA ILARIO LUGAGNANO	OFF	ROAD ITA M4 Men 605903B ITA 100	286	549	92 1:15:18 -2	laps 15:36 18:44 20:44 20:14

DNS 103 MARANI PIER	PAOLO GRAVITALIA ITA M4 Men A206532 ITA 100	799	003	95
DNS 104 ANGARONI PAOLO	STEFANO SALVIBIKESTORE	ISOLMANT	ASD ITA M4 Men 547382V ITA 100	126	803	08

Total:			5	Starters,		0	DNF,		4	Lapped

1



CAMPIONATO	ITALIANO	E-MTB	FORMAT	XC	2021
giugno	01,	2021
Master	Men	(Men)
winner:	1:08:17

Pos Bib Last	Name First	Name Team Nat. Category Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap	1 Lap	2 Lap	3 Lap	4 Lap	5 Lap	6
1 31 DE	CARLO LORENZO TEAM	OLIVETO	ASD ITA M3 Men 940468R ITA 100	139	146	32 1:08:17 10:08 11:19 11:49 11:34 11:43 11:46
2 43 DEL	RICCIO CARMINE SUNSHINE	RACERS	ASV	NALS ITA M3 Men 562370K ITA 100	286	043	71 1:08:48 0'30" 10:09 11:13 11:22 12:52 11:26 11:45
3 33 BORTOLOTTI SIMONE FM	BIKE	FACTORY	TEAM ITA M3 Men A155222 ITA 100	820	875	45 1:14:08 5'51" 10:41 12:30 12:35 12:32 12:53 12:58
4 106 GOTTARDI FABIO FULGUR	F.T.	ASD ITA M4 Men 578932T ITA 100	286	216	50 1:16:43 8'26" 10:50 12:43 12:46 12:56 12:58 14:32
5 44 FAVALORO MICHELE FM	BIKE	FACTORY	TEAM ITA M3 Men 665567C ITA 100	287	118	79 1:18:50 10'33" 11:09 12:52 12:34 12:47 13:11 16:17
6 42 DALTO NICOLA SPRINT	VIDOR	LA	VALLATA	ASD ITA M3 Men A023933 ITA 100	313	202	70 1:04:34 -1	lap 11:31 13:19 13:07 13:17 13:21
7 101 STEFANI FABRIZIO A.S.D.	BIKE	PRO	ACTION ITA M4 Men 453380H ITA 100	285	275	79 1:06:44 -1	lap 11:34 13:25 13:23 14:16 14:06
8 102 PEZZIN CLAUDIO CUBE	CRAZY	VICTORIA	BIKE ITA M4 Men 393072X ITA 100	285	014	12 1:09:40 -1	lap 12:27 14:45 13:36 14:18 14:34
9 107 SACCU ALESSANDRO UCLA1991	ASD ITA M4 Men 459015Y ITA 10028531623 1:21:22 -1	lap 14:04 16:01 16:23 16:46 18:08
10 105 SILVA ILARIO LUGAGNANO	OFF	ROAD ITA M4 Men 605903B ITA 100	286	549	92 1:15:18 -2	laps 15:36 18:44 20:44 20:14

DNS 32 FINAZZI MATTIA LISSONE	MTB	ASD ITA M3 Men 958934S ITA 100	303	687	61
DNS 41 DE	ROSE MASSIMILIANO S.C.	TRIANGOLO	LARIANO	A.S.D. ITA M3 Men A190665 ITA 101	007	428	67
DNS 45 NEPA ADRIANO TEAM	GO	FAST ITA M3 Men A206097 ITA 101	079	922	05
DNS 103 MARANI PIER	PAOLO GRAVITALIA ITA M4 Men A206532 ITA 100	799	003	95
DNS 104 ANGARONI PAOLO	STEFANO SALVIBIKESTORE	ISOLMANT	ASD ITA M4 Men 547382V ITA 100	126	803	08

Total:			10	Starters,		0	DNF,		5	Lapped

1


